Copynght @ 2023 WATG. All rights reserved.

the original size of this sheet is 24" x 36"

WD-06 WD-01 WD-07 Table 5.7 R.D. OLSON

SW3507 RIVERWCOD/ EQ. LRV: 22- SW 3541 HARBOR MIST/ EQ. LRV: 6% SW 3541 HARBOR MIST/ EQ. LRV: 6% X DEVELOPMENT
26% MUN: 6 MUN: 3 MUN: 3 Maximum Light Reflectance (LRV) and Munsell Values .
WATG
Maximum LRV / Brightview Design Group
Building Size
(Maximum Munsell Value) Sefton Engineering
Less than 5,000 square feet 38 percent / (7) Eric Brandt Architect
Between 5,000 square feet and 20,000 square Richard Hubbell & Associates
f 28 percent / (6)
eet Hammes Surveying LCC
Greater than 20,000 square feet 20 percent / (3) Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
LRV Req u i rement MD Acoustics, LLC
Post & Lintel Wood Trim e
RF-02 MT-01
WD-04 WD-03 RF-02 Forest Brown / Teak - Premium or Equal) LRV: 2134-30  IRON  MOUNTAIN EQ. LRV:
SW 3524 OR EQ. LRV: 10% MUN: 4 SW 3505 OR EQ. LRV: 22% MUN: 6 Charcoal Grey or Equal. LRV: 4% MUN: 2 12% MUN: 4 10.99% MUN: 3
Asphalt & Metal Roof (Cont.)
WD-08 WD-02 RF-01 PL-01 MT-02
SW 3006 SAND CASTLE / EQ. LRV SW 3030 DESERT WOOD EQ. LRV: Maire Black - Premium Asphalt Shingle Stucco Smooth Sand Finish 2134-30 IRON  MOUNTAIN EQ. LRV

25% MUN: 6 25% MUN: 6 LRV: 996 MUN: 3 Med. Beige LRV: 25% MUN: 6 10.9% MUN: 3

- -ﬂl ‘r . I'

keyy plan
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WD-05 Copper Trail - Premium Asphalt Shingle Stucco Smooth Sand Finish MT-03 N

ST-04 SW 3505 OR EQ. LRV: 22% MUN: 6 LRV: 12% MUN: 4 Dark Accent. Drk/Med Brown LRV: 18% MUN 6 2120 JET BLACK/ EQ. LRV: 4.7% MUN: 1 el b
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Sales Building were the two main influences.

Light gray roof
Sedona Jordan Sales Building

Design Inspiration
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NOTE: LOBEY BL0G. ALLOWABLE T CALC.

+ 5 HY. FOR HI EXCERTION (35T MASSING
&

#2085 ALLOWAELE ARV, HATURAL GRADE
+ & HT. FOR HI ELEVATOR EXC. = 0K

EHALLOW +1F HT. BASE
SHED ROOFS: + 5 HT. FOR HI EXCEFTION (10N} (S8 5F)
+IF ALLOWABLE ABY, MATURAL GRADE = O

LUSEY BLEK. = QK

5.LOBBY - ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
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1STROOF  +22 HT BASE (ST. LEVEL ACCESS)

BUILDING HEIGHT LEGEND:
PER 224 E{l)d.2.

TO.R. =TOP-OF ROQF
T.O.R. = TOP OF PARAPET

TOW.=TOP OF WALL

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = +22' ABOVE NATURAL GRADE OR RFE (224 E)e:

APPLIES TO HEIGHT BEING MEASURED FROM THE REGULATORY FLOOD ELEVATION - RFE OR NAT. GRADE}

{H1) BEIGHT INCREASE! 2.24 E(3)Table 2.7: Chimneys +10% Elevatars +87 Mech +8'; Gable/Pitched Roof at 3.512min. = +5/

{H2) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(4)a.1.Table 2.8 MORE THAN 12 BLDGS. (for 1:3 ratia) 10% OF BLDG. FOOT PRINT = +5'

{H3) HEIGHT INCREASE: 224 E(4)b.1.2.Table 2.9 FOR REDUCED LRY = +25' (LRV 21 Only)

{H4) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(4)b1.2 Table 2.9 FOR WALL PLANE RELIEF AND REDUCED LRV = +4.0' (LRV 21+Wall Plane Max. of 500 sf}

224 E(T).
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224E(1)d 2. Paraliel Plane Methodology = 1
22' from existing grade |
and lavel above BFE

Froposed Grada

- Existing Grade 4216 FF_|

4.LOBBY - SECTION

SCALE; 1/8"=1-0"

16'-97

| [(Shaded Area) |
| | WASH FLOOD PLAIN|
RFE=4211 !

£ % 4

22

R.D. OLSON
DEVELOPMENT

WATG
Brightview Design Group
Sefton Engineering
Eric Brandt Architect
Richard Hubbell & Associates
Hammes Surveying LCC
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
MD Acoustics, LLC

WSP

Q 4 a4’ 146
FRLL ST E wiEr FRRTED AT 247038
3 96/ 2023 D5 SUBMITTAL 3
2 B/3/2023 CDS SUBMITTAL 2
1 3282023 D5 SUBMITTAL 1

i, dale SEUe

Oak Creek
Heritage Lodge

COMPREHENSIVE DESIGN SUBMITTAL
SEPTEMBER 6, 2023

Lobby Floor, Roof
Plans & Section

£|‘|{=|_::= 11 |i|'_:

project no. 222032

checkad by
drawn by

component

A2-03

pooe - 30f41
25 of 63 (Part 1& 2)

shéa No


cshi
Snapshot

cshi
Text Box
3 of 41

cshi
Text Box
25 of 63 (Part 1& 2)


Copynght 8 2023 WATG. All rights reserved.

the original size of this sheef is 24" x 36"

KEYNOTE/LEGENDS
MATERIAL KEYNOTE LIST
KEY NUM, MATERIAL KEY NUM, MATERIAL KEY NUM, MATERIAL
WD-01 BOARD AND BATTEN WD-07 RAILINGS/ETC. GL-O1 WINDOW
WD-02 VERTICAL SIDING-MEDIUM WD-08 WOOD & DOOR FRAME GL-02 WINDOW OPAQUE
WD-03 VERTICAL SIDING-DARK ST-O1 STONE-SEDONA RED GL-03 RAILING
wD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL SIDING MT-01 RAILING RF-O1 HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES
WD-05 FINISHED STRUCTURE MT-02 EXPOSED STRUCTURES RF-02 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
WD-06 EXPOSED WOOD STRUCTURE MT-03 METAL FEATURES PL-O1 PLASTER DARK GRAY
MT-01 o
sT-01 _ e
RF-02 o _
WD-05
MT-03
GL-0n
W0
WD-05 :
T————MT-01
MT-0
Wwo-a1
WD-01
4216 FF
L

..... S e 4207 FF

NOTE:

PER SEC. 2.24 TABLE 2.9

LARGEST UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLANE TO BE
LESS THAN BOO S.F

(WEST & EAST ELEV. <340 5F,

NORTH ELEV. <330 SF, SOUTH ELEV. <300 5F)

1.LOBBY - NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
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60'-6"

53

EXTERIOR STAIR

180.56 SF
ATM/FOYER/ELEV.
498.33 S5F
FD-MNG. AYS
it CALL-CTR.
I 105.25 S5F RECEPTION
CHECK-IN
I ADMIN 166.06 5F
| 138.46 SF
SR.-0OPS,
119.49 SF

MEP

LOBBY
1,532.44 SF

117.86 SF
LUGGAGE/STO.
WLE{:E RETAIL/MARKET
195.43 SF 205.71 SF

461

1.LOBBY - FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-Q" GROSS FLOOR AREA: 3,700 5QFT

54!‘_?"

EXTERICR STAIR

180. F
; o o . ENTRY FOYER +

ELEVATOR
33310

GM-OFFICE
219.98 5F

DIR. OPS.
12723 5F

RECEPTION
WAITING
317.30 SF

DIR. FIN.
125.09 SF

CIRCULATION
+ STAIRS
452.22 SF

| EVENTS SALES & CATERING
MMNG. 177.76 5F

105.39 SF

F/B MNG,
133.37 SF

HR STOR,
167.91 5F

M/ WHOIL.
174 4% SF

47'-5"

’

2.LOBBY - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2,593 SGFT

ENTRY

44'-4"7

63'-4 1/2"

Total Building Gross Area
100% of 6,294 sqft

3.LOBBY - NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/1%8"=1"-0"
Massing 1-2 area: 714.7 sqft (55.8% of total area)

Massing 1-1 area: 259.4 sqgft (20.3% of total area)
Total area: 1,280.0 sqft (100% of total area)

Mass 1-2 + Mass 1-1 = 76.1% < 80% per guideline

-1
——F

i

=D

e

5.LOBBY - SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"
Massing 2 area: 480.6s5qft (37.4% of total area)

Massing 3 area: 439.8 sqft (34.2% of total area)
Total area: 1,285.9 sqgft (100% of total area)

Mass 2 + Mass 3 = 71.6% < 80% per guideline

ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS
SEPARATING THE MASSES
ARE 3'-0" MIN.

LU A L Oy AL

Mass 2 Area: 3,218 sqft
(51.6% of total building footprint)
Mass 1 Area: 1,532 sqgft
(24.5% of total building footprint)

Mass 2 + Mass 1 = 76.1% < 80% per guideline

4.LOBBY - EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1-Q0"

Massing 1-2 area: 639.0 sqft (37.6% of total area)
Massing 2 area: 499.9 sqgft (29.4% of total area)
Total area: 1,689.4 sqgft (100% of total area)

Mass 1-2 + Mass 2 = 67.0% < 80% per guideline

6.LOBBY - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE; 1/18"=1"-0"
Massing 3 area: 777.7 sqft (30.6% of total area)

Massing 1-2 area: 914.9 sgft (36.0% of total area)
Total area: 2,544.5 sqgft (100% of total area)

Mass 3 + Mass 1-2 = 66.6% < 80% per guideline
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1‘ 2rd LEVEL
CIPEN RAILING
42208

o #4750 FLAT
ToeOF TERRALCE

III

\—mum
OPEM RAILING
4708

w
&

(Shaded Area) |
__'FLOOD PLAIN
RFE=4206.35

D +4226 30 RAT
TGP OF ROGF
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SHED ROOF: +
+I7 ALLOWABLE ABY, NATURAL GRADE = 0K,

RESTAURANT BLDG. = 0K

1.RESTAURANT - ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

n

BUILDING HEIGHT LEGEND: T.O.R. = TOP OF ROOF
PER 224 E{()d.2 T.O.P.= TOP QF PARAPET

T.OMW, = TOP OF WALL

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = +22' ABOVE NATURAL GRADE OR RFE (224 E(ljc:

(H3) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E (4)b.1 2 Table 2.9 FOR REDUCED LRY = +2.5' (LRV 2] Only)

APPLIES TO HEIGHT BEING MEASURED FROM THE REGULATORY FLOOD ELEVATION - RFE OR NAT. GRADE)
{H1) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(3)Table 2.7: Chimneys +10' Elevators +8 Mech +8" Gable/Pitched Roof at 3.512min. = 45"

(H2) HEIGHT INCREASE: 224 E.(4)a1.Table 28 MORE THAN 12 BLDGS (for 13 ratio) 10% OF BLDG, FOOT PRINT = +5'

(H4) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E(4)b1.2.Table 2.9 FOR WALL PLANE RELIEF AND REDUCED LRV = +4.0' {LRV 21+Wall Flane Max. of 500 sf}

& 4420730 FLAT
TOP OF TERRATE

e
&)

| S2im s p— el i N — e — SR = === |

L
‘53‘1{ “og
& 420730 FF
(GRADE LVL. ACCESS)

{Shaded Area)
WASH FLOOD PLAIN
- RFE=421

FLOOD WAY
fLoap P, FLOOD PLANE  FLOOD LINE
! I
. | I
n 15 I I 224 E(3)
'l .
; k¥ l I Extra § when uting &
% L - : mir. § 572 pitch or gabla
LY 1l"'-* — =& ] I I :::.E:‘:':mmm wal plane
I 'I of S00s! * LVR reduction)
. . l
== __ —
HI{ LT rr R R R - I - = I and level above BEE
[ 3 —H— | |
P _ Propoted Grade T Ul b - l
4 (- l - | -

- 42&!-._55 RFEE

=

2.RESTAURANT - SECTION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
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KEYNOTE/LEGENDS

MATERIAL KEYNOTE LIST

KEY NUM, MATERIAL KEY NUM.,
wD-O BOARD AND BATTEN wD-07
wBo-02 VERTICAL SIDING-MEDIUM WwD-08
WD-03 VERTICAL SIDING-DARK ST-01
wD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL SIDING MT-O1
wD-05 FINISHED STRUCTURE MT-02
wBG-06 EXPOSED WOOD STRUCTURE MT-03

RF-03
WO

W=

W08
Gl -On

—_ =
L sivea
— [ES—
= e
i e =11
= e =i
| ]|
— —
=il jp—

wD-05

‘-ﬂﬂ? SiFF

1. RESTAURANT - NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

’E-0F
WR-O6

w01

st-0n

Wi 06

Gl

1. RESTAURANT - SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

MATERIAL KEY NUM, MATERIAL
RAILINGS/ETC. GL-O1 WINDOW
wOoOD & DOOR FRAME GL-02 WINDOW OPAQUE
STONE-SEDONA RED GL-03 RAILING
RAILING RF-01 HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES
EXPOSED ETHUETUH'EE RF-02 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
METAL FEATURES PL-O1 PLASTER DARK GRAY
MT-0
WD
RF-O2
Wi-086 w-0e
L0
WO-01

RF-02
W3- 00
G 91

2. RESTAURANT - EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

NOTE.

PER SEC. 2.24 TABLE 29

LARGEST UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLANE TO

BE LESS THAN 500 5.F FOR HEIGHT

INCREASE EXCEPTION

WEST ELEY. =445 5F, EAST ELEV. <405 5F,
OATH ELEV. <335 5F, BOUTH ELEV. <334)

=MT-01
HE-Q2
Lo WwW-D6
Wi-DR
5100
w05
GL-03 HI-05
= N B : T -0l
- ST-
o
=i 42073 FF

-------

2. RESTAURANT - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8° = 1'-0"

..........

T .0

w1

WiD=-0n

Wh-08
GiL -8

aT-an

lllli

BilEEr

-
m
®a
- P ————
- -
e T

mEsEESEEE R

RF-0F
W D=0

s

-------

AF-02
WE-THE

G-
MT0N

oL -0

4207 3 FF
X

-

R.D. OLSON
DEVELOPMENT

WATG
Brightview Design Group
sefton Engineering
Eric Brandt Architect
Richard Hubbell & Associates
Hammes Surveying LCC
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

MD Acoustics, LLC

WSP

I “ - EI.\.DI'

e —

o 4’ 8 |&°
PLLL ALY WA PRSITD AN 0°ald

SAMSET WA O f-Erails

3 B/6,/2023 CDS SUBMITTAL 3

2 B/3/2023 CDS SUBMITTAL 2

1 1/2B/2023 CDS S5UBMITTAL
no oo 1SSLE

COMPREHENSIVE DESIGN SUBMITTAL
SEPTEMBER 6, 2023

Restaurant -
Elevations

A2-08

paoe - 8of 41
30 of 63 (Part 1& 2)


cshi
Text Box
8 of 41

cshi
Text Box
30 of 63 (Part 1& 2)


Copynght @ 2023 WATG. All rights reserved.

the original size of this sheet is 24" x 34"

33'-10 1/4" 47'-6"

PATIO/TERRACE BELOW

72'-10"

s
2.RESTAURANT - SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

s s /
H_
PATIO/TERRACE
1,243.27 SF
I [ ST 3
</
H 1
\, ENCLOSEDPDR | \
" . DINING/BAR/CIRC,
30114 SF 1: \ 1,262.30 SF
o N
o BAR
o | \ __ 9110 SF
e ‘
% : | E
- __I
: EXHIBITION KITCHEN E‘;‘?EEDETQ';G o
: ] I [ 419,39 SF ' :
= II m
2 2
— —
o '| ™
E:‘ M-TOIL. = —— o
e 147.67 SF . | o
| H
DRY STORAGE = =
213.90 SF 1, FOYE EF!éflﬁ.gE;.éﬂlHC.
| = -
| - .
= MAIN KITCHEN
.. 819.33 SF ' -
I _W-TOIL. !
WALK-IN 14468 SF ,:
el K-TOIL. -
= - B2.36 SF o
!____ _'1_ ( -: ".:l' E
FfE-DFFICES‘* I ———
127.90 SF 3
b “ Ry
?2-!'_" Fr
s 0 ’
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" GROSS FLOOR AREA (EXCLUDES PDR): 4,198 SQFT SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
S e —
= -
i
"1 FF i | |

Total Building Gross Area
100% of 7,040 sqgft

Mass 1 Area: 3,520 sqgft

(50.0% of total building footprint)
Mass 2 Area: 2,112 sgft

(30.0% of total building footprint)

Mass 1 + Mass 2 = 80% = 80% per guideline

3.RESTAURANT - NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"
Massing 1-1 area: 686.6 sqft (41.6% of total area)
Massing 1-2 area: 448.5 sqgft (271% of total area)

Total area: 1,649.7 sgft (100% of total area)

Mass 1-1 + Mass 1-2 = 68.7% < 80% per guideline

5.RESTAURANT - SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE; 1/16"=1-0"

Massing 2-1 area: 396.5 sqgft (25.3% of total area)
Massing 3 area: 358.5 sqft (22.9% of total area)
Total area: 1,565.4 sqgft (100% of total area)

Mass 2-1 + Mass 3 = 48.2% < 80% per guideline

GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2797 SQFT

aprraEw || ||

i
[

4. RESTAURANT - EAST ELEVATION

SCALE; 1/16"=1-0"
Massing 1-3 area: 6571 sqgft (34.8% of total area)

Massing 3 area: 438.4 sqft (23.2% of total area)
Total area: 1,887.6 sqgft (100% of total area)

Mass 1-3 + Mass 3 = 58.0% < 80% per guideline

=% |

6.RESTAURANT - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

Massing 1 area: 732.1 sqft (38.6% of total area)
Massing 4 area: 500.5 sqgft (26.4% of total area)
Total area: 1,895.5 sqft (100% of total area)

Mass 1+ Mass 4 = 65.0% < BO% per guideline

33'-101/4" 34"
r" .t
OAK CREEK TERRACE
846,15 SE
\ NSNS
BAR
975,45 SF
o
1_l-
™
2 = M~
LOUNGE !
1.08315SF Q. -BEVERAGE
| 1 i STORAGE
M-TOIL. | S— — 124,59 SF
B3.02 SF | 1
CIRC/ELEV/STAIR |
494 83 SF
RED ROCK TERRACE
54913 SF
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E_I

76’

13'-2"

N .
< - |
N
®
a0
N
Y ¥
8 N
W. LOCKERS
|IIII- _fJ . I..'ll |
{ L | -
.JEJ Ll 3
Y
'
Y
o SPA LOBBY
A, ANIFF
Retail S
L - ! 4:.:::-:;.
gl‘_zﬂ 34! 14!_ L 13[_8"
F £ r ” ;
1.SPA - FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" GROSS FLOOR AREA: 3,314 SQFT
76’
rd
&' 25!‘_2" 5 44'-10"
NN
2 B ~
a 4 ] J }
o OPEN STAIR
N OUTDOOR TERRACE
-
3 STORAGE MEP
N
Ty M FITNESS STUDIO YOGA STUDIO |
o | |
w0 o
b
HALL
= Ay 4224 FF
=5
i l'ﬂﬂf
o)
‘h h gl‘_2ll 34l 14!_2" 'IBI‘_EII‘
/ ’ ’

2.SPA - SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2,460 SQFT

47715 FLAT
® ROOF

4 %

N

....... % W 22006 FLAT
’ TOP OF TERRACE TOP OF TERRACE

N 2nel LEVEL
DPEM RALING
I —

e

Tl
-\-\.\_\.‘:
o +AZ2206 FLAT

\h

4 +43TLE FLAT

ot

r PHOTEVOLTAIC PANELS
\ i

-#%

‘*.'_'*‘-‘e#
& f“”}ﬁ%g

i

315:@ 415

42005 FLAT

ELEVATOR ROOF E|: =
— +4244 TOP g8 = - | — SHALLOW SHED ROOF
OF PARAPET |['-'GF
—_— e
312 G g
L 9 % |/ 5% e | 4 3 )
et %0 e
o &
< AN R Y '%w \A27)
NOTE BLDG. 5P& AL CWABLE HT, CALC y 4213 FF

24 HT BASE
+ 5 HT. FOR HI EXCEFTION (L35

+d" WT, FOR Ha EXCEPTION (LRY=WWALL PLANE)

(GROUND LEVEL ACCESS)

17 ALLOWARLE ARV MATURAL GRADE

+ & HY. FOR H) ELEVATOR EXC. 430 = DK

SPA BLOG. = 08
BUILDING HEIGHT LEGEND: TOR = TOPOF ROOF TOMW. =TOP OF WALL
PER 224 E(d.2 T.0.P.= TOP OF PARAPET

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = +22' ABOVE NATURAL GRADE OR RFE (224 E)e:

APPLIES TO HEIGHT BEING MEASURED FROM THE REGULATORY FLOQD ELEVATION - RFE OR NAT. GRADE)

{HT) HEIGHT INCREASE! 2.24 E.(3)Table 2.7: Chimneys +10% Elevatars +87 Mech +8" Gable/Pitched Roof at 3.512min. = 45

(H2) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E(4)a.).Table 2.8 MORE THAN 12 BLDGS (for 1:3 ratig) 10% OF BLDG, FOOT PRINT = +5'

{H3) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E(4)b.1.2.Table 29 FOR REDUCED LRY = +2.5' (LRV 21 Only)

{(H4) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E(4)b1.2.Table 2.8 FOR WALL PLANE RELIEF AND REDUCED LRY = +4.0' (LRY 21+ Wall Plane Max. of 500 sf}

3.SPA - ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8°=1-0"

2. 24E(d)a 1
Extra 5, but imited to 10% of building Fool print area;
and only used at o 1:3 ratio of bldgs.

2 Z4E(4)a1
Extra &, but limited to 10% of bullding foot print area;
and only used at a 13 ratio of bidgs.

'35 M
; : 2 24 E(3);

2

Exlra 5 when using &
it 3512 pitch or gable

224 E(A¥5.Y:
Extra 15" when using LVR reduction

fa5 1> |

2 24E(1)d.2: Paraliel Plane Methodology
22 from existing grade
and level above BFE

4.5PA - SECTION

SCALE; 1/8"=1-0"
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KEYNOTE/LEGEMNDS
MATERIAL KEYNOTE LIST
KEY NUM. MATERIAL KEY NUM.
wD-O1 BOARD AND BATTEN wD-07
wD-02 VERTICAL SIDING-MEDIUM wD-08
wD-03 VERTICAL SIDING-DARK ST-01
wWD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL SIDING MT-O1
WD-05 FINISHED STRUCTURE MT-02
WD-06 EXPOSED WOOD STRUCTURE MT-03
RE-02
W06
5T+Q
MT-0l
GL-03
WO-0%
—
p—-
A213 FF . ——
ki
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
M-
§T-01
T =01
W01
WD-08
GL -0

TR T RN R R

3.SPA - SOUTH ELEVATION

T L L L -..-...--I--Ill-----I-I-q-ll-'-'--l--'l---'-‘l-ll----l"f

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

MATERIAL

RAILINGS/ETC.

WwOOD & DOOR FRAME
STOMNE-SEDONA RED
RAILING

EXPOSED STRUCTURES
METAL FEATURES

KEY NUM.

GL-O
GL-02
GL-03
RF-O1
RF-02
PL-O1

etk e — e

-------

MATERIAL

WINDOW

WINDOW OPAQUE

RAILING

HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
PLASTER DARK GRAY

M T-Of
5T-01

MT-0
WD-0
wWD-08
GL-01

NOTE:
PERSEC. 224 TABLE 29

LARGEST UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLAME TD BE

LESS THAN 500 §.F FOR HEIGHT INCREASE

EXCEPTION .

WEST ELEV. <370 &F, EAST ELEV. <230 &F
ORTH ELEV. <285 5F, SOUTH ELEV. <2B0)

RF-0
ND-08

eT-on

LA

GL-03

W05

S213 FF

MT-
ST-01

RF -0

Wi=H

wi-0n
G -Cn

2.SPA - EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

MT-0f

GL-03

4.5PA - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

RF-0F

4213 FF
X, -

MT-01
57-0n

RFE-02

wi-08a
G4 -0

WG
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EEI_d"

66'-4"

76

TREATMENT § TREATMENT § TREATMENT
154.22 SF 154,22 SF

— COUPLES RM,
23759 SF

PREP-ROOM
196.08 SF CIRCULATION
355.01 5F

WELLNESS WAITING
701,75 SF

ME&W-LOCKERS
658.73 SF

SPA LOBBY +
VERTICAL CIRC,
706.42 SF

B el et

2 57'-4" | !
1.SPA - FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" GROSS FLOOR AREA: 3,314 SQFT
/ o /
TT1111] I CUTDOOR TERRACE
| l 984,29 SF

CL. ST0:
135.60 5F

FITNESS STUDIO YOGA 5TUDIO
67518 SF 680.39 SF

CIRCULATION
633.22 5F

ADMIN OFFICE
""" 273.92 SF

2

57'-4"
i 4
2.SPA - SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1-Q" GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2,460 SQFT

Total Building Gross Area
100% of 5,774 sqft

3.SPA - NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

Massing 4 area: 488.4 sgft (30% of total area)
Massing 3-1 area: 482.2 sqft (29.7% of total area)
Total area: 1,625.8 sqgft (100% of total area)

Mass 4 + Mass 3-1 = 59.7% < 80% per guideline

5.SPA - SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/18"=1-0"
Massing 2 area: 644 1sqft (41.4% of total area)
Massing 3 area: 321.74 sqft (20.7% of total area)

Total area: 1,556.4 sgft (100% of total area)

Mass 2 + Mass 3 = 62.1% < 80% per guideline

ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS
SEPARATING THE MASSES
ARE 3'-0" MIN.

Mass 1 Area: 1,716 sqgft

(29.7% of total building footprint)
Mass 2 Area: 1,378 sqgft

(23.9% of total building footprint)

Mass 1+ Mass 2 = 53.6% < 80% per guideline

4.SPA - EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

Massing 1 area: 969.9 sqft (61.5% of total area)
Massing 2 area: 284.8 sqft (18.1% of total area)
Total area: 1,576.7 saft (100% of total area)

Mass 1+ Mass 2 = 79.6% < 80% per guideline

» L, 1 RE Y.,
- HEEEHH | °
f 31 3-2 gj

6.SPA - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"
Massing 3-2 area: 587.8 sqft (32.9% of total area)
Massing 1 area: 467.5 sqft (26.1% of total area)

Total area: 1,788.3 sqft (100% of total area)

Mass 3-2 + Mass 1 = 59% < 80% per guideline
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FINISH FLOOR £

EL.-4213

1

1211

POOL SERVICE BUILDING FLOOR PLAN

178" = 140"

. r?“
(. 1}

b

RF-02
WD-05

WD-04

PR LU.HIIF E q i
T LOWER 1m_mm$i

L1 - GRIHISL di

12. - POOL RESTROOM & MECH. WEST ELEVATION

178" = 10"

RF-02
WD-05

T O LOWER T h1l.'|1"$.

NOTE:
PER SEG. 224 TABLE
LARGEST UNRELIEVE

13. - POOL RESTROOM & MECH. EAST ELEVATION

1/8" = 1°-0"

12-107

14. - POOL RESTROOM & MECH. NORTH ELEVATIO

1/8" = 1°-0"

NOTE:

PER SEC. 2.24 TABLE 2.9
LARGEST UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLANE TO BE
LESS THAN 800 S5.F

RF02 ;o poor rean

LARGEST UNRELIEVED WALL PLANE FOR THE WD-05
UILDINGS SHOWN HEREIN IS <250 SF)

-

15. - POOL RESTROOM & MECH. SOUTH ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

29
D BUILDING PLANE TO BE

LESS THAMN 800 5.F
LARGEST UNRELIEVED WALL PLANE FOR THE
UILDINGS SHOWN HEREIN 15 <250 5F)

FINISH FLOOR
EL.- 4213

SHOWERS

o e L LA SR e

147
(@ &%
_______ m—
Eﬂ}
RESTROOM BUILDING FLOOR PLAN
1@ =1L
T.O-ROOF PEAK _&_

RF-02 T.0. LOWER TOP PLATE ﬁ-i
Ty,

12-11°

5.5 T 4-5°

L1 - GROUND ﬁi

7. - SERVICE BUILDING - POOL WEST ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

8. - SERVICE BUILDING - POOL EAST ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

WD-05 ey - e SRR
o~ RF-02 ﬁ

IO LOWER TOF PLATE

111"

L1-GROUND 49
L

9. - SERVICE BUILDING - POOL SOUTH ELEVATION

1/8" = 1-0"

5
g

i
g
i

10. - SERVICE BUILDING - POOL NORTH ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

FINISH FLOOR
EL. - 4209

287
267

L1 -4209 GREEN HOUSE

MATERIAL KEYNOTE LIST

KEY
NUM.

WD-01
WD-02
WD-03
WD-04
WD-05
WD-06
wWD-07

ST-01

MT-01
MT-02
MT-03

RF-01
RF-02

GL-01

18" =1-0°

RF-02

MT-01

aST-01
MT-01

2.- GREEN HOUSE - EAST ELEVATION

18" = 1-0"

MATERIAL

WOOD SIDING - BOARD AND BATTEN
VERTICAL SIDING - MEDIUM
VERTICAL SIDING - DARK
RECLAIMED VERTICAL WOOD SIDING
FINISHED EXPOSED WOOD DETAILS
EXPOSED TIMBER STRUCTURE

MISCELLANEQUS WOOD DETAILS /
RAILINGS / WINDOW FRAMES

STONE - SEDONA RED

METAL RAILINGS, FLASHING, DETAILS
METAL FEATURES
METAL FACADE ELEMENTS

HEAVY ASPHALT SINGLES - DARK
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF - DARK

GLAZING

WALL AREA = 185 BF
WINDOW | GLAZING = 56 SF
30% TRANSPARENT - DK

1Z-11"

Lo soesu ans gy
RF-02
MT-01
S5T-01

Li-GROUSD ﬁi

3. - GREEN HOUSE - WEST ELEVATION

1/8" = 1-0"

— 5T

4. - GREEN HOUSE - NORTH ELEVATION

1/8" = 10"

12-11"

————— BT-01

_—— RF02

GL-01
5T-01

MT-01
L1« GROUND

5. - GREEN HOUSE - SOUTH ELEVATION

1/8% = 10"

NOTE:

PER SEC. £.24 TABLE 2.9

LARGEST UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLANE TO BE

LESS THAN 800 5.F

LARGEST UNRELIEVED WALL PLANE FOR THE
UILDINGS SHOWN HEREIN |15 <250 5F)

10908 Ny GAME_gt

P — MT-01

R.D. OLSON
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WATG
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R.D. OLSON

5 16’ 3 DEVELOPMENT
WATG
) s
2 & I C o FLOGD WAY
F 12" typ. " L ) I I S S S S e Brightview Design Group
- '
BALCONY = O 35" gn
™D _(n\ = I - sefton Engineering
1 . o 4'ﬁr L = = I
() -' Ay . ¢ |l ' owe " ‘ ) Eric Brandt Architect
% . .:.:Il _::'Ir . o e - wﬁ # | p F . -.'._=L <+ i I
—g—— (N | - s Richard Hubbell & Associates
3 - - ] T sl
s | E_ i C S \"‘:—f Hammes Surveying LCC
T — S = /
. B T ' Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
—— . o -
- S ' = MD Acoustics, LLC
| =y — =
m' N | i %
: - ﬁ 1y : | S S i SN Y & O, WsP
- e :‘:n- v = i " — : A Wik : =
£ Nl 1t L} L i 9 1 A
| RGO PAN | : &7 (| AT R
2 ' g&nmﬁm- " Ao '. : . J
I . ROOF
—_— oy NN
' ! :— e W R
“ 1 _ [ “Te r RFE=4207.30 Shaded Area) /
. l ; | ) i RFE=420810 / ”II
. 1 L l% I -.i. é‘l
i lI I| b ‘F‘Tl | |I|:'I
i I ' et ,f! /
~ “ 1 d ? - |- : [ il
- : gl ~x—l) : - Ny o . | y 42203 e
‘% ol L edZ323 FLAT 'ﬂpﬁ' o i ! f
' - A -~ . ELEVATOR ROOF o — / ikt
A 42073 FF g e \ o g —~— . i LAT ROGF
. ' * ® T and LEVEL A28 TDPT _ ol s I% e il f +vATRF
ﬁ- 4-203 FF WALKWAY OF PARAPE u . 'ﬁ:"*—i_—_.__fir .‘I:,HLE ._!g}l;-ﬂ?'_ --q_"'m__\_ : |II lI|:|'
{ LI | - IE = 1 " T Jﬁ by % e fi
. (il Ty .\ £ 420730FF NI LEVEL e, AP T— o A
, NN | mOTE: BLDG scA auLowaBLEWT.CALC | [% (ist FLR. UNITS) s ?E“”Lm e T _
| B TANSUNY b e FORY N e - S 4208FF = W27 A W
.I i i o, " I' L | + 5 HT. FOR HI E:[-EEFTI:I-HH&EJ [ OPEN DAILING j . -I"T :rir J J
/ Id T, i ] +2.5' HT, FOR H3 EXCEPTION [LRV) vk _ F-A -
B IS L I ' +295 ALLOWABLE ABY RFES AND NAT, i f
e S Y UNIT 4CA BLDG. = O / ﬂcﬁ
j - ' a2 s
[
' el
[ ]
SCALE: /8"=1-0" GROSS FLOOR AREA; 3,481 SQFT SCALE: 1/8"=1-0Q"
BUILDING HEIGHT LEGEND: T.0R. = TOP OF ROOF T.OM. = TOP OF WALL
PER 224 E(Nd.2 T.0.P. = TOP OF PARAPET
F IE' r ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = +22' ABOVE NATURAL GRADE OR RFE (224 E.(l)c:
APPLIES TO HEIGHT BEING MEASURED FROM THE REGULATORY FLOOD ELEVATION - RFE OR NAT. GRADE)
(HT) BEIGHT INCREASE! 2.24 E(3)Table 2.7: Chimneys +10"% Elevators +87 Mech +87; Gable/Pitched Roof at 3.512min. = 45
(HZ) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E (4)a.1.Table 2.8 MORE THAN 12 BLDGS..(for 1:3 rati) 10% OF BLDG. FOOT PRINT = +5'
- (H3) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(4)b.1:2. Table 2.9 FOR REDUCED LRV = +25' (LRY 21 Only) N
’ l& (H4) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(4)b.12 Table 2.9 FOR WALL PLANE RELIEF AND REDUCED LRV = +4.0' {LRV 21+Wall Plane Max. of 500 sf) ' '
[P
/ =
T 1 / :
/ i
| i P"l : P 8] m:ui
= / I\ 0% ool
N ' (‘ N f o 1 .I} c:} ,..-.-::n - i-? —
A 4/ = _ FLOOD LINE FLOOD PLANE i ol
= . / . I ” — o - L\\\
AP key pian -
2 . / [
f -\.-\-'- __;Ir | Il. - EI"'DII
= -~
N | o o0 4 8 18"
E -.,dj___s'_h"'-.,ll 224 E(3) = FLAL SALE Wi PERITD AR 3d7a
— 1 Extra 5 when using a 35 | i SRR aee
i/ e mir: 3,502 pltch or geble - . i ~ 3 9/6/2023  CDS SUBMITTAL 3

224 E(4)b.):

4’
Budi

QUTDOOR B/3/2023  CDSSUBMITTAL 2

Extra 4" when using min, wall plans

|

|

|

|

|

-

[ i ]

|
”t' -l
—

SHDWEH;' [ - of 500sf + LVR reduction) ~ 1 3/28/2023  CDSSUBMITTAL
d N .,-'f_j no aale isue
.f.'j |
y i~ QOak Creek
v [ N [ Heritage Lodge
' - — ™
Sy i ] it
- 224E).2: Parallel Plane Methodology COMPREHENSIVE DESIGN SUBMITTAL
rom exisiim
—— o R o sing deacy | | SEPTEMBER 6, 2023
- , % 42185FF B l Existing Grade 4CA Lodging Building
— Propos ade _
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2.LODGING 4CA - SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN 4.LODGING 4CA - SECTION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2,921 SGFT SCALE; 1/8"=1-0"



cshi
Snapshot

cshi
Text Box
14 of 41

cshi
Text Box
36 of 63 (Part 1& 2)


Copynght @ 2023 WATG. All rights reserved.

the original size of this sheet is 24" x 34"

KEYNOTE/LEGENDS

MATERIAL KEYNQTE LIST

KEY NUM, MATERIAL

wWD-Q1 BOARD AND BATTEN

WD-02 VERTICAL SIDING-MEDIUM
wD-03 VERTICAL SIDING-DARK
WD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL SIDING
wWD-Q5 FINISHED STRUCTURE

WD-06 EXPOSED WQOD STRUCTURE

RF:02

1.LLODGING 4CA - NORTH ELEVATION

KEY NUM,

wD-07
wD-08
ST-01
MT-O1
MT-02
MT-03

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

MT-0F

GL-02

Y

3.LODGING 4CA - SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

MATERIAL

RAILINGS/ETC.

WwOQD & DOOR FRAME
STONE-SEDONA RED
RAILING

EXPOSED STRUCTURES
METAL FEATURES

———
[
=
———— i
= i
———————T
e — -
—_— .
P —
——e—
e ——
——
= e
e —
e

KEY MNLUIM, MATERIAL

GL-O1 WINDOW

GL-02 WINDOW OPAQUE

GL-03 RAILING

RF-CN HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES

RF-02 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

PL-ON PLASTER DARK GRAY
RFE-03 : RF-02
MT-01 =

2.LODGING 4CA - EAST ELEVATION

SCALE:1/8"=1-0"

o et 2.9
LARGEST UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLAME TO BE
LESS THAMN 800 5.F FOR THE DISTRICT
L%EST ELEV, =489 SF, EAST ELEV. <275 5F,
RTH ELEV. <280 5F, SOUTH ELEV, <500}

abl RF-02
RFC2
WD-08 RF-02
WwD-08

"H'I}- “ sr'm

ST-01

MT-01

wD-05

YRTLLLIE ]
mimme
L ESRLNIN
[ REHIRER
[ AREETELN
U

4207 3 FF

L RNRRLELN

. [ EERERIN ]
-

i
1
!

4.LODGING 4CA - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
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824
SQFT

1.LODGING 4CA - FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-Q" GROSS FLOOR AREA: 3,481 5QFT

2.LODGING 4CA - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2,921 SQFT

Total Guest Rooms: 9
King: 6

Queen: |

Junior Suite: 1

1 Bedroom: 1

3._LODGING 4CA - NORTH ELEVATION

Total Building Gross Area
100% of 6,402 sqft

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"
Massing 1-1 area: 602.8 sqft (46.5% of total area)
Massing 1-2 area: 479.1 sqft (37.0% of total area)

Total area: 1,296.3 saft (100% of total area)

Mass 1-1 + Mass 1-2 = 83.5% > 80% per guideline

S5.LODGING 4CA - SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 116 =1-0"

Massing 4 area: 589.7sqft (44.7% of total area)
Massing 3 area: 328.2 sqft (24.9% of total area)
Total area: 1,320 sqgft (100% of total area)

Mass 4 + Mass 3 = 69.5% < 80% per guideline

ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS
SEPARATING THE MASSES
ARE 3-0" MIN.

-‘I
-
.
N,
N,
N
-I
.
b
-
',
-

Mass 1 Area: 2,413 sqf

(37.6% of total building gross area)
Mass 2 Area: 1,394 sqgft

(21.7% of total building gross area)

Mass 1+ Mass 2 = 59.3%
< 80% per guideline

4 LODGING 4CA - EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 116"=1-0"

Massing 1-1 area: 852.4 sqft (34% of total area)
Massing 3 area: 433.6 sqft (17.3% of total area)
Total area: 2,506.9 saft (100% of total area)

Mass 1-1 + Mass 3 = 51.3% < B0% per guideline

6.LODGING 4CA - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/18"=1-0"

Massing 1-1 area: 1,026 sqft (39.9% of total area)
Massing 3 area: 455.2 sgft (17.7% of total area)
Total area: 2,570.7 sgft (100% of total area)

Mass 1-1 + Mass 3 = 57.6% < 80% per guideline
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SOUTH
CLUSTER

LEGEND

MEETINGROOM
BOH SERVICE
TRASH

45A LODGING BLDG
4SB LODGING BLDG
4SC LODGING BLDG
45D LODGING BLDG
EVENTS LAWN
GREEN HOUSE

INDICATES GROSS
AREA LESS

THAN 2,500 S.F.
(Section5.7 F(2)
a.3“MASSING
REQUIREMENTS”
DO NOT APPLY)

INDICATES GROSS
AREA GREATER
THAN 2,500 S.F.
(Section5.7 F(2)
a.3"MASSING
REQUIREMENTS”
APPLY)

Copyright @ 2023 WATG. All rights reserved.

the criginal size of this sheet is 24" x 34"

)1 HRTGE

EX. WELL LOCATION

;rchitectural Cluster Differentiation:
The South Cluster is inspired by traditional agricultural
and barn architecture that was infused into the
southwest region. The Sedona Hart Pump House

and the Sedona Ranger Station were the two main

influences.

P e e —

« : ¥

/

—
i — B

N _
-.‘_,‘/

P e =
SCHNEBLEY HiL

Weathered River rock
Reclaimed wood
Blue / Green

Dark gray / Blue

Light gray

-— i —
-———
—

-

Schnebly House in Oak Creek Canyon
Design Inspiration
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(4 ) (30 R.D. OLSON
\$3:92) \A3-01/ DEVELOPMENT

. WATG
61'-10" » I 26'-2 ;
i i ' Brightview Design Group
;I‘E; 22'-10" » B'-2" » o xS L 4 6'-2" ! 4209 _ ~ | . : a308
| ' - o f o » Sefton Engineering
R - | — \ rdl ,/ s
| | I & Wals @ o Eric Brandt Architect
7 | | ] 21 E"‘ Richard Hubbell & Associates
s o PREFUNCTION - 5 : Bl LR
. I . 'ﬁ-‘&‘ | wj‘“ Hammes Surveying LCC
1
£ S %’ | =0T i ..V\b' 1 Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
— -' ':j_, '-,D
%, A ]
(o)) =l MD Acoustics, LLC
h.

|

.ﬁ/r a0 | WSP
ol ' |
| |
|
|

wl=:L9
8¢
z
8 SEAT BAR
COOLQCO0
ey
28’
i
|
L 1w
§s
of
i

21-4"

(o)} ; |
- I . 1~
JI=E . w2 _ ] &
| L — D0 . g A M Y X

(ist FLR. ACCESS.) £ o =
X — ..:t:,, = iy
e MENS e n :
4 . 4 | 815 R
- 3 NOTE MEETING BLDG. | L : . Ry
N +2Z HT. ALLOWABLE ARV, GRADE | e -
| THIS MEETING BUILDING BLDG = OK - - ; o
e 2 P
=y . kb %\! OA .
| .
I‘_E' 22"-1ﬂ" EI_ZH . 23!‘_ 2" El‘-ZH f
; —— o, + -+ s |
fa N F— ’
\s05)
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" GROSS AREA 2,687 SQFT SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
BUILDING HEIGHT LEGEND: TO.R. = TOP OF ROOF T.OW. = TOP OF WALL
PER 224 E(1)d.2 T.0.P. = TOP OF PARAPET .
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = +22' ABOVE NATURAL GRADE OR RFE (224 E.(l)c: : o i
APPLIES TO HEIGHT BEING MEASURED FROM THE REGULATORY FLOOD ELEVATION - RFE OR NAT. GRADE) | Y e, S0
{H1) BEIGHT INCREASE! 2.24 E(3)Table 2.7: Chimneys +10% Elevatars +87 Mech +8'; Gable/Pitched Roof at 3.512min. = +5/ | ﬁ - f:'} b
224 E(3) : (H2) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(4)a.1.Table 28 MORE THAN 12 BLDGS. (for 1:3 ratio) 10% OF BLDG, FOOT PRINT = +5' ANl 'C,%};\" s o .
Extra 5 when using a ' : (H3) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(4)b.1.2 Table 29 FOR REDUCED LRY = +2.5' (LRV 21 Only) e s B '
min. 3.542 pitch or gable i N (H4) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(4)b.12 Table 2.8 FOR WALL PLANE RELIEF AND REDUCED LRY = +4.0' (LRV 21+Wall Plane Max. of 500 sf) — L\‘
224 ECBY ﬁm\qﬂ :
Extra 25" when using LVR reduction - & in ki S
s i o - SN
l‘+
d
2.24E()d2: Paraliel Plana Mathodology : NT.—
22’ from existing grade 1" =80
and level above BFE Sl
o 4’ 8’ I &°
FLEL ToOALT WS HE PERTD AN 247l
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MATERIAL KEYNOTE LIST
KEY NUM. MATERIAL KEY NUM. MATERIAL KEY NUM, MATERIAL
WD-01 BOARD AND BATTEN WD-07 RAILINGS/ETC. GL-01 WINDOW R, OLSON
WwD-02 VERTICAL SIDING-MEDIUM WD-08 WOOD & DOOR FRAME GL-02 WINDOW OPAQUE SEYELOPMENT
WD-03 VERTICAL SIDING-DARK ST-01 STONE-SEDONA RED GL-03 RAILING WATG
WD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL SIDING MT-O1 RAILING RF-01 HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES
WD-05 FINISHED STRUCTURE MT-02 EXPOSED STRUCTURES RF-02 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF Brightview Design Group
WD-06 EXPOSED WOOD STRUCTURE MT-03 METAL FEATURES PL-01 PLASTER DARK GRAY
sefton Engineering
P 61'-10" P Eric Brandt Architect
;Er'zuf ;E"EHI Y 4 H‘H\\ Richard Hubbell & Associates
N P = 0 0= 1 . S~ Hammes Surveying LCC
5|3 Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
PRE-FUNCTION
313.96 SF MDD Acoustics, LLC
WSP
b Y
)]
N
STOR./MECH.
153.84 SF Total Building Footprint ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS
100% of 2,687 sqft ARE 0 MIN. = MASSES
1
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" & il MEETING ROOM IS
K 1,364,82 SF @]
I PRE-FUNCTION
321.04 SF ”
\ L] L] '
@
b b
Mass 1 Area: 1,364 sgft
| (49.7% of total building footprint)
Mass 2 Area: 654.1 sgft
_ - ke (23.5% of total building footprint)
NOTE: WALL AREA =737 5F
2.MEETINGROOM - EAST ELEVATION st stens 75, _— —
SCA;L:FEHE =1'-0 > 30% OF TRANSPARENCY - OK F s’ ’ 7’ Mass 1 + Mass 2 = 73.2% < 80% per gUidE“ﬂE
HI:EE_E:-“EM 5. MEETINGROOM - FLOOR PLAN =l
. = . SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
; e — — RF-01 | e [ |
~ - > o . “‘w'}ag} GEL';-:_' n
~~WD-01 ' “‘_’%% P%ﬂ‘?ﬁ ‘5'325.-
#ﬁﬁ
kevy plan e
— WD-05
; — MT-03
e G 6. MEETINGROOM - NORTH ELEVATION 7. MEETINGROOM - EAST ELEVATION = 81"
SCALE: 1/16"=1-0" SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0" 5 " p &
Massing 1 area: 513.5 sqgft (40.4% of total area) Massing 1 area: 292.1 sgft (30.3% of total area) e i ol
Massing 2 area; 361.3 sqft (28.4% of total area) Massing 2 area: 378.7 sqft (39.3% of total area) .
Total area: 1271.9 sqft (100% of total area) Total area: 964.6 sqgft (100% of total area) ; zﬁgzz 222 zi::::i
SMEETINGROOM - SOUTH ELEVATION - o | 3/28/2023  CDSSUBMITTAL
SCALE- 1/8"=1-0" Mass 1+ Mass 2 = 68.8% < 80% per guideline Mass 1+ Mass 2 = 69.6% < 80% per guideline no. date ssue
Oak Creek
Heritage Lodge
COMPREHENSIVE DESIGN SUBMITTAL
SEPTEMBER 6. 2023
R Meeting rm. - Elevations
& Justification
8. MEETINGROOM - SOUTH ELEVATION 9. MEETINGROOM - WEST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/16"=1-0" SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0" project no. 222032
Massing 1 area: 513.5 sqgft (40.4% of total area) Massing 1 area: 2921 sqft (30.3% of total area) checked by:
Massing 2 area: 361.3 sgft (28.4% of total area) Massing 2 area: 378.7 sqft (39.3% of total area) drawn by:
Total area: 1271.9 sqgft (100% of total area) Total area; 964.6 sqgft (100% of total area) component
Mass 1+ Mass 2 = 68.8% < 80% per guideline Mass 1+ Mass 2 = 69.6% < 80% per guideline —— A3_02
4 MEETINGROOM - WEST ELEVATION S

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" 41 of 63 (Part 1& 2)
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1.BOH SERVICE - BASEMENT LEVEL
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" GROSS5 AREA 2,257 SQFT

'- ] L ?El-liz"
” 18'-7 P 44
NN
o))
b Y
a o
.%..__
)

— e
2.BOH SERVICE - FIRST LEVEL
SCALE: /8"=1-0" GROSS AREA 2,257 SQFT

3 75'-2"
15!_‘?'" ’ 44!
Nt
o))
b
a o
_‘_
a
N

3.BOH SERVICE - SECOND LEVEL

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" GROS5 AREA 2,031 5GQFT

15{_7"

1577

151*7"
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@)

Ay 4207.0FF

o (GROUND LEVEL ACCESS)
|
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,%%.

]

g p——

#
& 5'WT. FOR HI EXCEPTION (3.512)
* &' HT_FOR B4 o

50 ALLOWARBLE ARV MA’ GRADE
(FOR ALL BUT 447 5F OF ROOF)

0 ALLOWABLE ABV AT GATE
i o T w05
| BOH/BUNK HOUSE BLDG. = OK
4 BOH SERVICE - ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

I__-_-_-_-_-_
2o

58 |

;

BUILDING HEIGHT LEGEND: T.O.R. = TOP OF ROOF T.OW. = TOP OF WALL
PER 224 E{Dd.2. T.0.P.= TOP OF PARAPET

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = +22' ABOVE NATURAL GRADE OR RFE (224 E(ljc:
APPLIES TO HEIGHT BEING MEASURED FROM THE REGULATORY FLOOD ELEVATION - RFE OR NAT. GRADE)

(H1) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(3)Table 2.7: Chimneys +10'; Elevators +87; Mech +8'; Gable/Pitched Raof at 3.512min. = +5'

(H2) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(4)a.1.Table 2.8 MORE THAN 12 BLDGS. (for 13 ratio) 10% OF BLDG. FOOT PRINT = +5'

(H3) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E (4)b.1.2 Table 2.9 FOR REDUCED LRV = +2.5' (LRV 21 Only)

(H4) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(4)b.1.2 Table 2.9 FOR WALL PLANE RELIEF AND REDUCED LRV = +4.0' {LRV 21+Wall Plane Max. of 500 sf)

224E(d)a
Extra 5, but imitad to 10% of building foot print area;
and only used at & 13 ratio of bldgs. L —

\ P o — = TB2aEtanar

— s il i e i St _--_:_-'-'LE " and only used at a 'S ratio.of bidgs
i e | | - s 5

224 E(3)
Eutra 5° whan using a
min 3512 pitch or gable —
— T224.E4)b

Extra 4' when using min. wall plane
of 500sf + LVR reduction)

— e

5.BOH SERVICE - SECTION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

o Extra 5, but limited to 10% of building fool prnt area,
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KEYNOTE/LEGENDS
MATERIAL KEYNOTE LIST
KEY NUM MATERIAL KEY NLUIM. MATERIAL
wD-O1 BOARD AND BATTEN wD-07 RAILINGS/ETC.
wD-02 VERTICAL SIDING-MEDIUM wD-08 WwOoOoD & DOCR FRAME
wD-03 VERTICAL SIDING-DARK ST-0 STONE-SEDONA RED
wD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL SIDING MT-O1 RAILING
wD 05 FINISHED STRUCTURE MT 02 EXPOSED STRUCTURES
WD-06 EXPOSED WOOD STRUCTURE MT-03 METAL FEATURES
LR _ MT 02
WD-O6 ™ gl §1-01
w1 . =
WL L1
~—GL-N
Wia-0a
WDy
-
WWI-Ci
4170 FF
v
STOM
4207 O FF

1. B.O.H. SERVICES - NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0°

o L * =Mty
WROG - — STAN
WUl . x ;

Gl -0
WL

B0

Wi (%
WO
AT O FF
. .- AN5 7 FF
b
42070 FF
k4

T TR
- .

---------- e T T T L LR R &

-----

T L L L LR

1. B.O.H. SERVICES - SOUTH ELEVATION
LE

148" = 10"

KEY NUM MATERIAL
GL-01 WINDOW
GL-02 WINDOW OPAQUE
GL-03 RAILING
RF-01 HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES
RF-02 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
PL-O] PLASTER DARK GRAY
\
Wi Of
GL-m
BEM
WIEDE.
WD0Z N
W08 ; WID-0L.
GL-02
~ W0
42170 FF
42157 FF
v
2. B.O.H. SERVICES - EAST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = 1°-0"
NOTE:
PER SEC. 224 TABLE 29
LARGEST UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLAME TO BE
LESS THAN 500 5.F FOR HEIGHT INCREASE
EXCEPTION
WEST ELEV. <225 SF. EAST ELEV. <230 SF,
ORTH ELEV. <487 SF, SOUTH ELEV. <497 8F)
MI7 *
Sr-a1 i
W-01 ol
5 - RE -0
= Wiki(h
— W02
= L) =S B :
Wi O5% W £l
K a0
W0z
(S || | - = =
421770 F

a2157 FF
v

42070 FF
v

B

---------------------

2. B.O.H. SERVICES - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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R.D. OLSON

KEYNOTE/LEGENDS DEVELOPMENT
MATERIAL KEYNOTE LIST )
KEY NUM. MATERIAL KEY NUM. MATERIAL KEY NUM. MATERIAL WaITG
WD-01 BOARD AND BATTEN WD-07 RAILINGS/ETC GL-O WINDOW Brightview Design Group
wWD-02 VERTICAL SIDING-MEDIUM wD-08 WwWOoOD & DOOR FRAME GL-02 WINDOW OPAQUE
WD-03 VERTICAL SIDING-DARK ST-01 STONE-SEDONA RED GL-03 RAILING Sefton Engineering
WD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL SIDING MT-O1 RAILING RF-O1 HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES
wD-05 FINISHED STRUCTURE MT-02 EXPOSED STRUCTURES RF-02 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF Eric Brandt Architect
WD-06 EXPOSED WOOD STRUCTURE MT-03 METAL FEATURES PL-O1 PLASTER DARK GRAY
Richard Hubbell & Associates
Hammes Surveying LCC
5 19'-2" 5

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
MD Acoustics, LLC

WSP

e HF 02

WD 06

MT OF

=Gl

A 42065 FF

1. LODGING 4SA - FIRST FLOOR PLAN 3. LODGING 4SA - NORTH ELEVATION 4. LODGING 4SA - EAST ELEVATION

SCALE; 1/8"=1-0" GROSS AREA 690 5QFT SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

NOTE:

25-2" PER SEC. 2.24 TABLE 2.9
# -—_.:____ LARGEST UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLANE TO BE
pLORD WAY LESS THAN 800 5.F FOR TEH DISTRICT
BALCONY RAL L — LARGEST UNRELIEVED WALL PLANE FOR THE
iy j\ = 4 UILDING SHOWN HEREIN 1S <298 5F)
..-——-..' -
' . ¥ B e
| . & Call
. - Y e, S0a
S — T N, o b g
o gt o ) Cemre Q0
L :j P |:| I_\_'_.i_. b aﬁ q{_ﬁ‘
o . ’ il — — L )]
o e —
| 1 RE-O2 "““ﬁ:;
I = = ._____ ey
! 4 ey plar
haded Area L -
00D PLAI
/ RFE=4204.35 n
; ROTE BLDG 454 MT-015 - N 1 =g
AZ-06 , #27 HT. = 422635 e . :
i MLINARLE AROVE fFc WD0E _— R —
. W THIS UNIT = 0K iy T o' F g &
E I I H-Lglll_\“ FLBL SALE W PRSITD AN D40l
| #mﬁ FF Sk ST TR O
- ! 3 8/6/2023 CDS SUBMITTAL 3
/ 2 B/3/2023 CDS SUBMITTAL 2
| 1 3/2B/2023  CDS SUBMITTAL1
y I | o OME DIRECTION
A SHED ROOF i ohale (SLe
Oak Creek
&y 42065 FF Heritage Lodge
(UNIT FF)
L%{ COMPREHENSIVE DESIGHN SUBMITTAL
‘oe SEPTEMBER 6, 2023
4SA Lodging Building
sheet file Floor, Roof Plans &
Elevations
2. LODGING 4SA - ROOF PLAN 5. LODGING 4SA - SOUTH ELEVATION 6. LODGING 4SA - WEST ELEVATION Erojeshno; 222048
SCALE; 1/8"=1-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" checked by:
drawn b
BUILDING HEIGHT LEGEND: T.0.R. = TOP OF ROOF T.OW. = TOP OF WALL iy !
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = +22' ABOVE NATURAL GRADE OR RFE (224 E(1)c:
APPLIES TO HEIGHT BEING MEASURED FROM THE REGULATORY FLOOD ELEVATION - RFE OR NAT. GRADE)
{HT) HEIGHT INCREASE! 2.24 E(3)Table 2.7: Chimnays +10'; Elevators +87% Mech +8'; Gable/Pitched Roef 2t 3.5:12min. = +5'
(H2) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(4)a.1.Table 2.8 MORE THAN 12 BLDGS..(for 1:3 ratio) 10% OF BLDG. FOOT PRINT = +5' shael 1o e
(H3) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E(4)b.1.2 Table 28 FOR REDUCED LRY = +2.5' (LRV 21 Only) A glsl5d] [
(H4) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E(4)b1.2.Table 2.9 FOR WALL PLANE RELIEF AND REDUCED LRV = +4.0' (LRV 21+ Wall Plane Max. of 500 sf} I oo _ a8 - 22 Of 41
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d 32'-3"
19'-2" » 16 oy

18’

16’

1. LODGING 4SB - FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" GROSS5 AREA 3,200 5QFT

' 32'-3"
16' ’ L i

]l

& 42170 FF

16’
16

| —————— |

2. LODGING 4SB - SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" GROSS AREA 2,831 SQFT

i

sr-g"

— M 42065FF
(Ist FLR. UNITS)

|. /
[ i
A3-08

3. LODGING 4SB - ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

HT CALC
* .
+ 5 HT. FOR H1 EXCEFTIOM (3.512)
+*IFHL.FORHIENCEPTION(LEY)
+29.5 ALLOWABLE ARV RFE'S AMD NAT, GRADE
UNIT 458 BLDG. = 0K

BUILDING HEIGHT LEGEND: T.OR. = TOP OF ROOF
PER 224 E()d.2 TOP. = TOP OF PARAPET

T.OW, =TOP OF WALL

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = +22' ABOVE NATURAL GRADE OR RFE (224 E.(1)c:

APPLIES TO HEIGHT BEING MEASURED FROM THE REGULATORY FLOOD ELEVATION - RFE OR MAT. GRADE)

{H1 HEIGHT INCREASE! 2.24 E.(3iTable 2.7: Chimneys +10' Elevators +8' Mech +8": Gable/Pitched Roef at 3.5:12min. = 45/

{H2) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E (4)8..Table 2.8 MORE THAN 12 BLDGS (for 1.3 ratio) 10% OF BLDG, FOOT PRINT = +5'

(H3) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E(4)b.1:2 Table 2.9 FOR REDUCED LRV = +2.5' (LRV 21 Only)

(H4) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E{4)b1.2.Table 2.9 FOR WALL PLAME RELIEF AND REDUCED LRV = +4.0' (LRY 21+Wall Plane Max. of 500 sf}

224 E(3):
Extra &' when using &
min. 3512 pitch or gable

224 E(4)b.%:
Exira 2.5' when using LVR reduction

224E{(x.2 Parallal Plane Methodology
22" from existing grade
and level above BFE

5 1204.55 RFE

'H'GI.SE.BFE

4. LODGING 4SB - SECTION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

ol

22
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R.D. OLSON

KEYNOTE/LEGENDS DEVELOPMENT
MATERIAL KEYNOTE LIST )

KEY NUM MATERIAL KEY NUM MATERIAL KEY NUM. MATERIAL WATG

wD-O1 BOARD AND BATTEN wWD-07 RAILINGS/ETC. GL-01 WINDOW Brightview Design Group
WD-02 VERTICAL SIDING-MEDIUM wD-08 WOOD & DOOR FRAME GL-02 WINDOW OPAQUE

wD-03 VERTICAL SIDING-DARK ST-01 STONE-SEDONA RED GL-03 RAILING Sefton Engineering
WD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL SIDING MT-01 RAILING RF-O1 HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES _ _

whD-05 FINISHED STRUCTURE MT-02 EXPOSED STRUCTURES RF-02 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF Eric Brandt Architect
WD-06 EXPOSED WOOD STRUCTURE MT-03 METAL FEATURES PL-O1 PLASTER DARK GRAY

Richard Hubbell & Associates
Hammes Surveying LCC
Kimley-Horn and Associates. Inc.

MD Acoustics, LLC

A : wD-0 WSP
" - 1!1 ’
_—GL-OY ) _— WD-02
Wi Of
WD-06 M1-03
ﬁ" ol Gl -OF
MT-01
W05
4206 5 —
v
1. LODGING 45B - NORTH ELEVATION 2. LODGING 45SB - EAST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
NOTE:
PER SEC. 2.24 TABLE 2.9
LARGEST UNRELIEVED BUILDIMG PLAME TC BE
LESS THAN 800 S.F FDH THE DISTRICT
WEST ELEV, <210-580 SF, EAST ELEVY. <1688 SF
QORTH ELEV. =570 SF, SOUTH ELEV. <270 aF)
..... y o
e f’r‘::l a:'aﬂ::;
r oy =
A L= oo
_I}?‘F‘J ﬂ_I:F__H?H'_ g ';‘;%Ia
—= — __::é:%
— T 0N 1" =80
_F
0 & g 1&°
FLAL TRALE W PREITD AR 3400
GhAPSBD WOALE O e e
3 8/6/2023  CDS SUBMITTAL 3
2 B/3/2023 CDS SUBMITTAL 2

1 3/2B/2023 CDS SUBMITTAL

i ohale AR
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4SB Lodging Building
Elevations

3. LODGING 45SB - SOUTH ELEVATION 4. LODGING 4SB - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" SCALE: T,-';'E =0T
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1. LODGING 4SB - FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

568 568 8
SQFT SQFT &

2. BLODGING 45B - SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: /8"=1-0"

Total Guest Rooms: 10
King: 6 100% of 6,031 sqft
King-Special: 1

Queen: 2

Junior Suite: 1

H ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

Massing 2-1 area: 473.5sqft (41.2% of total area)
Massing 2-2 area: 389.7 sqft (33.9% of total area)
Total area: 1,149.0 sgft (100% of total area)

Mass 2-1 + Mass 2-2 = 75.1% < 80% per guideline

ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

Massing 1-1 area: 402.2 sqaft (38.3% of total area)
Massing 1-2 area: 3171 sqft (30.2% of total area)
Total area: 1,060.6 sqgft (100% of total area)

Mass 1-1 + Mass 1-2 = 68.5% < 80% per guideline

Total Building Footprint

ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS
SEPARATING THE MASSES

ARE 3'-0" MIN.

Mass 1 Area: 2,384 sqft
(39.5% of total building footprint)
Mass 2 Area: 1,285 sqgft
(21.3% of total building footprint)

Mass 1+ Mass 2 = 70.8%
< 80% per guideline

- S
El B

—
§

T8

L Ga i

A

|

et
=

gous

N - EA ~VATIO

a

4. LOE
SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

Massing 1 area: 875.3 saft (37.6% of total area)
Massing 2 area: 467.0 sgft (20.0% of total area)
Total area: 2,329.2 sqft (100% of total area)

Mass 1+ Mass 2 = 57.6% < 80% per guideline

i

¥

5. %

3

-
t."_l_'-j
et

6

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"
Massing 1 area: 948.4 sqgft (38.1% of total area)
Massing 2 area: 488.1 sqft (19.6% of total area)
Total area: 2,486.7 sgft (100% of total area)

Mass 1 + Mass 2 = 57.7% < 80% per guideline

R.D. OLSON
DEVELOPMENT

WATG

Brightview Design Group

sefton Engineering

Eric Brandt Architect
Richard Hubbell & Associates
Harmmes Surveying LCC
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
MD Acoustics, LLC

WSP

1" =80
D 4 8 14
FLEL ToOALT WS HE PERTD AN 247l
iPep STk Jl-ERaids
E. 8/6,/2023 COS SUBMITTAL 3
2 B/3/2023 CDS SUBMITTAL 2
1 3/2B/2021 CDS SUBMITTAL 1
i ohale AR
Oak Creek

Heritage Lodge

COMPREHENSIVE DESIGN SUBMITTAL
SEPTEMBER 6. 2023

4SB Lodging Building
Justification

sheat fille

project no. 222032

checkad by
drawn by

componeant

war AI-0P

pooe - 25 of 41
47 of 63 (Part 1& 2)


cshi
Text Box
25 of 41

cshi
Text Box
47 of 63 (Part 1& 2)


36'

Copynght @ 2023 WATG. All rights reserved.
Ig'

the original size of this sheet is 24" x 34"

n R.D. OLSON
w DEVELOPMENT
WATG
& 50°-2 | . A
| Brightview Design Group
; I 4520 Sefton Engineering
it @ w4217
Sy : : ! - Eric Brandt Architect
| N5
' — — — G g 2 : -
p; TN SIS TSI S S Richard Hubbell & Associates
ar g W, ; \ s
AL ) | 4200 : - : / H
{ ¢ . wE a0 f ) ammes Surveying LCC
k\'__ % l\ _I'- = m:_ = — ] llll - :
— i = _ - 4203 '. | — =: Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
3y o¥ G o | g2y ¥
S 1 g ,/{acﬂ NN 3 MD Acoustics, LLC
; | | ¢
] == F:'
| é/‘ FLAT ROGOF WS
L I T
—] | 4205
—— -,‘Il"ll—l . |
) GINE DIRECTION -
: e ; : - SHED ROOFS (2) k) I /"""
Y A | . ~'a o] 10 1@ -
U =] . £ 23 l ! -#'F =
= - ﬁhﬂd&d Area)
\_ I Y 00D PLAIN
i wa— — . RFE=4205.10
WOOD FENGE—— | ALOCORAN | s "
SHOWR ENCLOSURE 1™ - | | B ﬂ.n.%
Y | | |48 &
4205 i
1 Tzl A% ] i - ONE DIRECTION
! - ~ 2 —+ 5, SHEDROOF
= II| " o
: - P A T, o onse
%, 28 R, | LT e iy, S
Ao e o g 447 g ELEVATOR ROOF . T |
el - ¢ EXT. L acial #4732 55 TOP e = ~
_ | OF PARAPET & TFF TR 0% B
NOTE: LG, 45C-| ALLOWABLE HT. CALC &y 4206.5 FF I ,‘- — (ist FLR. UNITS) 4220 Al
I’fﬂé‘&*‘m EXCEPTION (LRV+WALL PLANE) (1st FLR. UNITS) | LY WOTE BLDG. 45C-2 ALLOWABLE HT_CALC. x \
426 ALLOWABLE ABY_ RFE'S AND NAT GRADE ki,  opeMRAI +id HT.BASE
(FOR ALL BUT 180 SF OF ROGF) ¥0y il a +§ HT. FOR I EXCEPTION (3.512)
* A5 T FOR H3 ! |
&5 HT, FOR H2 (10%) EXCEPTION FOR 180 5F ROOF — +29.5 ALLOWABLE ABY, AFE'S AND NAT GRADE
+3 ALLOWABLE ABY. RFE'S AND NAT. GRADE W UNIT 45C-2 BLDG. = OK
FOR THE 180 SF ROOF AREA
1. LODGING 4SC - FIRST FLOOR PLAN 3. LODGING 45C - ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" ‘GROSS AREA 3,258 SQFT SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
BUILDING HEIGHT LEGEND: T.OR. = TOP OF ROOF T.0W. = TOP OF WALL
PER 224 E(1)d.2 T.0.P. = TOP OF PARAPET
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = +22' ABOVE NATURAL GRADE OR RFE (224 E(1jc:
APPLIES TO HEIGHT BEING MEASURED FROM THE REGULATORY FLOOD ELEVATION - RFE OR NAT. GRADE)
(H1) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.{3)Table 2.7 Chimneys +10'; Elevators +8'; Mech +8'; Gable/Pitched Roof at 3.5/12min. = 45
(H2) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E(4)3.1.Table 2.8 MORE THAN 12 BLDGS.(for 1:3 ratio) 10% OF BLDG. FOOT PRINT = +5'
(H3) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E.(4)0.:2. Table 2.9 FOR REDUCED LRV = +2.5' (LRV 21 Only)
(H4) HEIGHT INCREASE: 2.24 E(4)b1.2.Table 2.9 FOR WALL PLANE RELIEF AND REDUCED LRV = +4.0° (LRV 21+Wall Plane Max. of 500 sf)
FLOOD PLANE FLOOD LINE _—y
& & 5 .
| L Em
’ iy .:r E:::-" (i)
2.24E{4)a.l; ! ,;gﬁ-ﬁ:: e o
Extra &, but limited to 0% of building foot print area, g ) ":.:i— d S T ] Ry
e and anly used af & 13 ratio of bidgs. et :?Liﬁﬂ f
" 2.24E(4)a) #ﬁx\% |
s Extra 5', but limited to 10% of building foot print area; 3 N
¥ and only used at a 13 ratio of bidgs. key plan
- 224 E(4)BY:
“* Extra 4° when using min. wall plane
of 500sf + LVR reduction) 1 R
— : .
— o 4 g 18"
— FLAL TEALE WA PRITD AN a3
_— AR ST AE O HERlE
.F'... L - 4 B —— 3 0/6/2023  CDS5 SUBMITTAL 3
S — 2.24E(1)4.2: Paraliel Plane Methodology 2 B/3/2023 CDS SUBMITTAL 2
 —— 22 from existing grade
ity g < 1 3/28/2023  CDSSUBMITTAL1
Existing Grade - no cale AR
/ | Proposed Grade —
E—
o ————— QOak Creek
42065 FF P :
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KEYNOTE/LEGENDS

MATERIAL KEYNOTE LIST

KEY NUM MATERIAL

wD-01 BOARD AND BATTEN

wD-02 VERTICAL SIDING-MEDIUM
WD-03 VERTICAL SIDING-DARK
WD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL SIDING
WD-05 FINISHED STRUCTURE

WD-06 EXPOSED WOOD STRUCTURE

KEY NUM,

wWD-07
wD-08
ST-01
MT-O1
MT-02
MT-03

MATERIAL

RAILINGS/ETC.

WOOD & DOOR FRAME
STONE-SEDONA RED
RAILING

EXPOSED STRUCTURES
METAL FEATURES

1. LODGING 45C - NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: /8"=1-0"

WD-05

3. LODGING 4S5C - SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

——

[—
1
e
——
——
—
E—

=

Y

£

-

KEY NUM.

GL-O1
GL-02
GL-03
RF-01
RF-02
PL-O1

W0 F
GL O3

NOTE:
PER SEC.2.24 TABLE 29

MATERIAL

WINDOW

WINDOW OPAQUE

RAILING

HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
PLASTER DARK GRAY

2. LODGING 45C - EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

LARGEST UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLANE TD BE

LESS THAN 500 5.F FOR HEIGHT

WEST ELEV. <158 SF, EAST ELEV. <124 5F,
ORTH ELEV. <188 5F, SOUTH ELEV. <247 5F)

WD O6

al-m

4. LODGING 4SC - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

= o0

W 0N

51N

R.D. OLSON
DEVELOPMENT

WATG
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sefton Engineering

Eric Brandt Architect

Richard Hubbell & Associates
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MD Acoustics, LLC
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s T
| 05% cod)
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1. LODGING 45C - FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

568 568
SQFT SQFT
| N

X | o

:'_ LY
< o 56 )
SQFT >

LY

2. BLODGING 45C - SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: /8"=1-0"

i § i
........
= g

Total Guest Rooms: 9
Queen: 4

Junior Suite: 1
1 Bedroom: 1

ORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

Massing 1-5 area: 454.4 sqft (39.9% of total area)
Massing 1-6 area: 329.9 sqgft (28.9% of total area)
Total area: 889.5 sgft (100% of total area)

Mass 1-5 + Mass 1-6 = 68.8% < 80% per guideline

LEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

Massing 2-1 area: 486.1 sqft (43.17% of total area)
Massing 2-2 area: 348.5 sqgft (31.0% of total area)
Total area: 1,126.0 sgft (100% of total area)

Mass 2-1 + Mass 2-2= 74.17% < 80% per guideline

ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS
SEPARATING THE MASSES

ARE 3-0" MIN.,

Total Building Footprint Mass 1 Area: 2,273 sqgft
King: 3 100% of 6,190 saft

(36.7% of total building footprint)
Mass 2 Area: 2,484 sqgft
(40.1% of total building footprint)

Mass 1+ Mass 2 = 76.8%
< 80% per guideline

dJ'l.H-i-FF

4. 10D G 45C - EA ELEVATIC
SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

Massing 1-1 area: 1007.6 sqft (44.5% of total area)
Massing 2 area: 779.8 sqft (34.4% of total area)
Total area: 2,265.8 sqft (100% of total area)

Mass 1-1 + Mass 2 = 78.9% < 80% per guideline

3 H/'t\ ,_23..” . z . [

1-3
"FTTil
qm

-l.h!i'.':ll

SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0"

Massing 1-3 area: 1116.8 sqft (45.9% of total area)
Massing 2 area: 825.6 sqft (34.0% of total area)
Total area: 2,431.0 saft (100% of total area)

Mass 1-3 + Mass 2 = 79.9% < 80% per guideline
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WEST
CLUSTER

LEGEND

1WA

|WB

1WC

WD

1WE

| WE

1WA LODGING BLDG
1WB LODGING BLDG
TWC LODGING BLDG
1WD LODGING BLDG
TWE LODGING BLDG

TWF MEP/STOR.

INDICATES GROSS
AREA LESS

THAN 2,500 S.F.
(Section5.7 F(2)
a.3 "MASSING
REQUIREMENTS”
DO NOT APPLY)

INDICATES GROSS
AREA GREATER
THAN 2,500 S.F.
(Section5.7 F(2)
a.3 “MASSING
REQUIREMENTS”
APPLY)

|

1 i ; _-._.‘x;\l =

‘ ] .'_.- I = +8 X
e ' e FIRE LANE
b ' /1 ToRN «kgj
+09 INDICATES 750" LMIT
FROM INTERSECTION F.‘.U.W.

"
.-’F }

a

a
1]

-

(3 —

ﬂ
=
Fﬂ

Architectural Cluster Differentiation:
The West Cluster is inspired by contextual wood and
plaster buildings found near the project site. Key
influential case studies include the Amara Resort and
Spa, Tlaquepaque Arts Village and several plaster
buildings throughout the Oak Creek Historical District.

- ; ~"
b, ERED BALCONY. —
“% ENCOACHMENT OVER FLOODWAY m N
52 | LS04
L | " —— ) 'I'__.'_.-?--—'-""r’- @:&
e
- . i E |

3
I\

- ~
-_—

Wood
Medium beige
Medium brown

Medium red/brown roof

Weathered River rock

El Portal (Design Inspiration)
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MATERIAL KEYNOTE LIST

KEY MATERIAL KEY MATERIAL

NUM. NUM.

WD-01 WOOD SIDING - BOARD AND BATTEN 5T-01 STONE - SEDONA RED

WD-02 VERTICAL SIDING - MEDIUM MT-01 METAL RAILINGS, FLASHING, DETAILS

WD-03 VERTICAL SIDING - DARK mT-02 METAL FEATURES

WD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL WOOD SIDING RF-01 HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES - DARK

WD-05 FINISHED EXPOSED WOOD DETAILS RF-02 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF - DARK

WD-06 EXPOSED TIMBER STRUCTURE RF-03 ASPHALT SHINGLE - MEDIUM RED/BRWN

WD-o7 MISCELLANEOUS WOOD DETAILS / RAILINGS [ WINDOW RF-04 ASPHALT SHINGLE - COPPER BROWN

FRAMES GL-0 GLAZING

PL-01 PLASTER, SMOOTH FINE GRAIN TOP COAT - DARK
PL-02 PLASTER, SMOOTH FINE GRAIN TOP COAT - LIGHT

= H
 THTTTTT M

LODGING 1WA - SOUTH ELEVATION

178" = 10"

1-1 .

2-1
-2
2-2

7. LODGING TWA - NORTH ELEVATION
LE: 18" =r-0"

IE"':;E‘;F:"IQE 2-'rIJarea'. 663.2 sqgft (59.5% of total area)

Massing 1-2 area: 182.6 sgft (16.4% of total area)

Total area: 1,115.5 sagft (100% of total area)

Mass 2 + Mass 1-2 = 75.9% < BO% per guideline

- 3=k
3=2 0 | |

=
i3
9. LODGING WA - SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE 1/16°=T-0"

Massing 3-1 area; 329.2 sqft (28.8% of total area)
Massing 3-2 area: 257 sqft (22.5% of total area)
Total area: 1,142.5 sqft (100% of total area)

Mass 3-1 + Mass 3-2 = 51.3% < BO% per guideline

L 2t

B

%l 1= 2-2

7. LODGING TWB - NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE 1e™=T-0"

Massing 2-1 area: 435.7 sqft (36.6% of total area)
Massing 2-2 area: 378.3 sqft (31.8% of total area)

Total area: 11901 sgft (100% of total area)

Mass 2-1 + Mass 2-2 = 6B.4% < 80% per guideline

LODGING 1WA - EAST ELEVATION

1/8" = 10"

8. LODGING 1WA - EAST ELEVATION
SCALE V16 =l-0"

Massing 1 area: 651.4 sqft (37.2% of total area)
Massing 3-1 area; 535.3 sqft {30.6% of total area)

Total area: 1,750 sgft (100% of total area)

Mass 1 + Mass 3-1 = 67.8% < 80% per guideline

1
SCALE: V18°=1-0" o . o
Massing 2 area: 751.4 sgft (42.8% of total area)
Massing 3-1 area: 427.5 sgft (24.4% of total area)

Total area: 1,754.3 sqft (100% of total area)

Mass 2 + Mass 3-]1 = 67.2% < B0% per guideline

8. LODGING TWB - EAST ELEVATION

ECb.n_!: .-"1E"'f III"
Massing 1 area: 840.8 sgft (50.9% of total area)

Massing 2 area: 400.9 sqgft (24.3% of total area)
Total area: 1,650.8 sqft (100% of total area)

Mass 1 + Mass 3 = 75.2% < 80% per guideline

sl i .
T‘T} IT I"1|_ : | g
Hh ..,,lu — B
; 'il||'l|F|-| [us: s l
TN R __ W
i
|
|
LODGING 1WB - NORTH ELEVATION J
1/8" = 1°-0°
MNOTE:
PER SEC. 2.24 TABLE 2.9
LARGEST UNRELIEVED BLILDING PLAME TD BE
LESS THAN 500 5. F FOR HEIGHT
{WEST ELEV. <55 5F. EAST ELEY. =80 5F,
]lT—ﬂ1' MORTH ELEV, =118 SF, SOUTH ELEY. <499 5F)
PLET =i b gl
|| | 1." i I
< - IWH
! L 4
] - L-01 0
[N TP (AR
T - e i

B 34 |
5 1]
i 3_2

9. LODGING TWB - SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: |/16"=T-0"

Massing 3-1 area: 705.6 sqft (58.8% of total area)
Massing 1 area: 195.1 sgft (16.3% of total area)
Total area: 1,200 sgft (100% of total area)

Mass 3-1 + Mass 1 = 75.1% < B80% per guideline

IWI T

EAEETI 00 0

LODGING 1WB - SOUTH ELEVATION

/8" =1-0"

NOTE

PER SEC. 2.24 TABLE 2.8

LARGEST UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLANE TD BE

LESS THAN 500 5.F HEIGHT

WEST ELEV. =55 SF, EAST ELEV. <90 §F,
THELEV. <118 OUTH ELEY. <489 5F)

=10

MT-01—

m-“
'
o

v

.
il | - !
IZH  EZEN
= !

Azm " ESH |

=ty L
W HE

[T

LODGING 1WA - NORTH ELEVATION
1/8" = 10"

W W &

Total Guest Rooms: 8 Total Building Gross Area
King: 4 100% of 4,762 sqft
Queen: 2

Junior Suite; 1

Extended King: 1

o1 | i, -3 |
k[

i

'8
'«Jﬁlh quk', _L

10. LODGING 1WB - WEST ELEVATION SfSis iy
SCALE 1/167=1-0f lkﬁ ] 1
Massing 1 area: 840.9 sgft (42.8% of total area) I
Massing 3 area; 352.9 sqgft (21.4% of total area) Total Guest Rooms: 8
Total area: 1,650.6 sgft (100% of total area) glﬂg- 4 ;

ueen:

Junior Suite: 1
Extended King: 1
Extended Quean: 1

| i === 5r | =
I

i g

Total Building Gross Area
100% of 5,018 sgft

Mass 1+ Mass 3 = b4.2% < BO% per guideline

=1iws =
EZA

PL-01

LODGING 1WB - EAST ELEVATION
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LODGING 1WB - WEST ELEVATION

1/8" = 10"

h-__

o el I
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LODGING 1WA - WEST ELEVATION

W= ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS
SEPARATING THE MASSES
j "‘wx |

ARE 3'-0" MIN.
Mass 1 Area: 2,22# sqft
(46.7% of total building gross area)
Mass 2 Area: 1.246 sqgft
(26.2% of total building gross area)

Mass 1+ Mass 2 = 72.9%
< BO% per guideline

ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS
SEPARATING THE MASSES
ARE 3'-0" MIN.

Mass 1 Area: 2 ?E sqﬁ:
{49.3% of total building gross area)
Mass 2 Area: 1.256 sqft
(25.0% of total building gross area)

Mass 1 + Mass 2 = 74.3%
< B0% per guideline
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MATERIAL KEYNOTE LIST

KEY MATERIAL KEY MATERIAL
NUM. NUM. R.D. OLSON
WD-01 WODD SIDIMNG - BOARD AND BATTEN sST-D1 STOMNE - SEDDMA RED DEv‘ELu PH EHT
WD-02 VERTICAL SIDING - MEDIUM MT-01 METAL RAILINGS, FLASHING, DETAILS
WD-03 VERTICAL SIDING - DARK MT-02 METAL FEATURES A
WD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL WOOD SIDING RF-01 HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES - DARK
WD-05 FINISHED EXPOSED WOOD DETAILS RF-02 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF - DARK
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Architectural Cluster Differentiation:

The North Cluster is inspired by traditional rustic wood
buildings found near the project site. Key influential
case studies include the Faley Homestead and the
Schuerman Homestead.

Weathered River rock

North Cluster

sheet title
Sector Plan
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Dark brown barn wood

Medium red/brown roof
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1. LODGING INA - FIRST FLOOR PLAN 3. LODGING INA - ROOF PLAN &

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" GROSS AREA 1,989 SGFT SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
BUILDING HEIGHT LEGEND: TLO.R. = TOPOF ROOF TOW, =TOP OF WALL
PER 224 E()d.2 T.OP = TOP OF PARAPET

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = +22' ABOVE NATURAL GRADE OR RFE (224 E.(l)c:

APPLIES TO HEIGHT BEING MEASURED FROM THE REGULATCRY FLOOD ELEVATION - RFE OR NAT. GRADE}
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4224 FF
X L

KEYNOTE/LEGENDS
MATERIAL KEYNOTE LIST

KEY NUM MATERIAL KEY NUM MATERIAL KEY NUM. MATERIAL
WD-01 BOARD AND BATTEN wWD-07 RAILINGS/ETC GL-01 WINDOW
WD-02 VERTICAL SIDING-MEDIUM WD-08 WOOD & DOOR FRAME GL-02 WINDOW OPAQUE
wD-03 VERTICAL SIDING-DARK S5T-01 STONE-SEDONA RED GL-03 RAILING
wWD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL SIDING MT-01 RAILING RF-01 HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES
WD-05 FINISHED STRUCTURE MT-02 EXPOSED STRUCTURES RF-02 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
WD-06 EXPOSED WOOD STRUCTURE MT-03 METAL FEATURES PL-ON PLASTER DARK GRAY
WwD-03
RE-02

' .l".ﬂ_.J_

|
AR i
LA 0 i
[
—— r
g Y | -y
¥ T 1'
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4
e

RS,
S R e e e, ———1 |

1. LODGING INA - NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

, RF-02
RE-02 ' MT-03

WD-OF
g ==
woos - ‘., — BB i

| weR BES - |
| SEEE o
WD-02 A

1/
i
I

3. LODGING INA - SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE:1/8"=1-0"

: EVATION
SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

Massing 3 area: 517.8 sqft (34.9% of total area)
Massing 2 area: 494.9 sqft (33.4% of total area)
Total area; 1481.7 sqaft (100% of total area)

Mass 2 + Mass 3 = 68.3% < 80% per guideline

9. LODGING INA - SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

Massing 1 area: 458.8 sqft (30.9% of total area)
Massing 2 area: 497 sqgft (33.6% of total area)
Total area: 1,481 sqgft (100% of total area)

Mass 3-1 + Mass 3-2 = 64.5% < 80% per guideline

SEEE Hm_ T oottt || Il [hni
D i

> >E
2R 'J".||”'.‘“ i [{ I
= |u

i

%%E‘hﬂl

4224 FF
v

MT-0F
WD-03
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2. LODGING INA - EAST ELEVATION

S S e T R B RS R

SCALE: 1/8"=7-Q"

MT-03

~— W-05

sT-0

i

o

4. LODGING INA - WEST ELEVATION

ECﬁ.LE 1/8"=1-0"

ﬁffﬁ .”,.5____

T

8. LODGING INA - EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/1&6"=1-0"

Massing 1-1 area: 482.5 sqgft (38.6% of total area)
Massing 1-2 area: 365.1 sqgft (29.2% of total area)
Total area: 1,251 sgft (100% of total area)

Mass 1+ Mass 3 = 67.8% < 80% per guideline
Mg -

23" 2«2
3-1 E]

10. LODGING INA - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

Massing 3-1 area: 632.6 sgft (51.5% of total area)
Massing 3-2 area: 315.3 sqft (25.7% of total area)
Total area: 1,228.3 sqgft (100% of total area)

Mass 3-1 + Mass 3-2 = 77.3% < 80% per guideline

e o
R | ll(;'l K //‘

Total Guest Rooms: 6
King: 2

Queen: 2

Junior Suite: 1
Extended King: 1

681
SQFT

5. LODGING INA - FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

1
|IHH| | |

6. LODGING INA - SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

Total Building Gross Area  Mass 1 Arlhéa: 1,251 saft
100% of 3,774 sqgft

Mass 2 Area: 1,294 sqgft

(34.3% of total building gross area)

Mass 1+ Mass 2 = 67.4%
< 80% per guideline
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KEYNOTE/LEGENDS
MATERIAL KEYNOQTE LIST
KEY NUM. MATERIAL KEY NUM. MATERIAL KEY NUM. MATERIAL
WD-01 BOARD AND BATTEN WwWD-07 RAILINGS/ETC, GL-O1 WINDOW
wD-02 VERTICAL SIDING-MEDIUM WD-08B WOOD & DOOR FRAME GL-02 WINDOW OPAQUE
wWD-03 VERTICAL SIDING-DARK ST-01 STONE-SEDONA RED GL-03 RAILING
wWD-04 RECLAIMED VERTICAL SIDING MT-O1 RAILING RF-01 HEAVY ASPHALT SHINGLES
wD-05 FINISHED STRUCTURE MT-02 EXPOSED STRUCTURES RF-02 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
WD-06 EXPOSED WOOD STRUCTURE MT-03 METAL FEATURES PL-O1 PLASTER DARK GRAY
F 32' )
L e e
fu —
nd
I It sl
s ——— D.J‘.J wo-PR
Lt WD-05
o : = | &L-01 . WD-04
I e WD-07 _ , MT-02
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1. LODGING INB - FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" GROSS AREA 1136 SQFT

N

1z
4234 FF NGTE: BLDG. 1NE -
ast FLR. UNITS) |.zz-|-rr ALLOWABLE ABV. GRD. _;?,

| TS UNST BLDG. = OK

2; LODGING INB - ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

3. LODGING INB - NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

3 35-8"
BUILDING HEIGHT LEGEND: TO.R. = TOP OF ROOF T.OW, = TOP OF WALL
"".: PER 224 E(1d.2. T.0.2 = TOP OF PARAPET
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